

6 MACT 491/25

POONAM DEVI Vs. DEVENDER SINGH

06.09.2025 at 2.14 p.m.

Fresh claim petition U/S 166 of M.V. Act received by way of assignment. It be checked & registered.

Present:- Sh. Sunil Dutt Sharma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

The petitioner is directed to comply Rule 8 (2) (b) of Delhi MACT Rules, 2008 i.e. petitioner to file the evidence by way of affidavit of witnesses in support of fact which have been averred in the claim petition along with list of witnesses.

Issue notice of the claim petition to all the respondents **on filing of PF and the evidence by way of affidavit of witnesses along with list of witnesses**, through all modes.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.11.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
06.09.2025