

7 MACT 491/25
Poonam Devi & Ors. v. Devender Singh & Ors.

19.11.2025

Present : Sh. S.D. Sharma, counsel for the petitioners.
Ms. Roshi Aggarwal, counsel for R3 and R4.

Memo of Appearance filed by Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.
On behalf of the petitioners, affidavit of evidence of witness Ranjeet Singh in compliance to Rule 8(2) (b) of Delhi MACT Rules, 2008 has been filed.
Copy supplied.

No report on notice of claim petition sent to R1 and R2 received back. Issue fresh notice to R1 and R2 in terms of last order for next date.

R3 & R4 are directed to file written-statement/ legal offer, if any, on next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.02.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD
Delhi/19.11.2025