

20.02.2026

Present:- Sh. S.D. Sharma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Roshi Aggarwal, Proxy counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

As per noting of Ahlmad, report on notice to respondents no.1&2 not received back. However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2 had contacted him.

On behalf of respondent/insurance co. and its Nodal Officer written statement filed. Copy supplied.

It is submitted that matter can be settled between the petitioner and insurance co. Accordingly, put up for pre-Lok Adalat on **13.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.02.2026