

MACT NO.491/25
POONAM & ORS. vs. DEVENDER SINGH & ORS.

20.03.2026

Present:- Sh. S.D. Sharma, Ld. counsel for the petitioners with
petitioners, namely, Smt. Poonam, Smt. Munni and
Sh. Harnam.
Sh. G.D. Sharma, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

It is jointly submitted that matter has been settled
between the petitioner and insurance co. for total amount of
Rs.25Lakh. Separate joint statement of petitioners and Ld.
counsel for respondent/insurance co. has been recorded to this
effect.

Put up before Lok Adalat to be held on **22.03.2026**
for passing Award.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.03.2026